consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were traded on the SGX-ST

immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of

funds required for the purchase or acquisition of the 40,929,100 Shares is

approximately S$8,144,891 (excluding brokerage, commission, applicable

goods and services tax and other related expenses).

2.6.3 Illustrative Financial Effects

For illustrative purposes only, based on the above assumptions and the

assumption that (i) the purchase of Shares was financed by the internal resources

within the Group and (ii) the Share Buy-Back Mandate had been effective on 1

January 2014, the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of Shares by the

Company pursuant to the Share Buy-Back Mandate (based on the audited

consolidated financial statements of the Group for the financial year ended 31

December 2014):

(i) made entirely out of capital and cancelled; and

(ii) made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares,

are set out below.

11

Scenario 1: On-Market Share Buy-Back and the Shares so purchased are cancelled

As at 31 December 2014

Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

IDR’000 IDR’000 IDR’000 IDR’000

Share Capital 681,817,047 614,715,951 681,817,047 614,715,951

Treasury Shares (7,254,125) (7,254,125) (7,254,125) (7,254,125)

Foreign Currency

Translation Reserves 87,079,615 87,079,615 289,353,443 289,353,443

Accumulated Profits

Attributable to Owners of

the Parent 215,164,476 215,164,476 31,894,545 31,894,545

Equity Attributable to

Owners of the Parent 976,807,013 909,705,917 995,810,910 928,709,814

Non-controlling Interests 33,507,463 33,507,463 – –

Total Equity 1,010,314,476 943,213,380 995,810,910 928,709,814

Net Assets(1) 1,010,314,476 943,213,380 995,810,910 928,709,814

Current Assets(1) 466,525,547 399,424,451 452,507,290 385,406,194

Current Liabilities 65,713,430 65,713,430 1,752,008 1,752,008

Total Borrowings – – – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 412,722,129 345,621,033 43,900,846 43,900,846

Number of Shares 409,458,000 368,528,900 409,458,000 368,528,900

Treasury shares 3,510,000 3,510,000 3,510,000 3,510,000

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (IDR)(2) 2,467 2,559 2,432 2,520

Gearing Ratio (times)(3) – – – –

Current Ratio (times)(4) 7.10 6.08 258.28 219.98

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(include net loss from changes in

fair value of biological assets) 175 194 83 92

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(exclude net loss from changes in

fair value of biological assets) 226 251 83 92

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Share Buyback will be funded by internal resources within the Group.

(2) NAV per Share equals to Net Assets divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares).

(3) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.

(4) Current Ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5) EPS equals to profit/(loss) attributable to shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares.

12

Scenario 2: Off-Market Share Buy-Back and the Shares so purchased are cancelled

As at 31 December 2014

Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

IDR’000 IDR’000 IDR’000 IDR’000

Share Capital 681,817,047 605,074,989 681,817,047 605,074,989

Treasury Shares (7,254,125) (7,254,125) (7,254,125) (7,254,125)

Foreign Currency

Translation Reserves 87,079,615 87,079,615 289,353,443 289,353,443

Accumulated Profits

Attributable to Owners of

the Parent 215,164,476 215,164,476 31,894,545 31,894,545

Equity Attributable to

Owners of the Parent 976,807,013 900,064,955 995,810,910 919,068,852

Non-controlling Interests 33,507,463 33,507,463 – –

Total Equity 1,010,314,476 933,572,418 995,810,910 919,068,852

Net Assets(1) 1,010,314,476 933,572,418 995,810,910 919,068,852

Current Assets(1) 466,525,547 389,783,489 452,507,290 375,765,232

Current Liabilities 65,713,430 65,713,430 1,752,008 1,752,008

Total Borrowings – – – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 412,722,129 335,980,091 43,900,846 43,900,846

Number of Shares 409,458,000 368,528,900 409,458,000 368,528,900

Treasury shares 3,510,000 3,510,000 3,510,000 3,510,000

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (IDR)(2) 2,467 2,533 2,432 2,494

Gearing Ratio (times)(3) – – – –

Current Ratio (times)(4) 7.10 5.93 258.28 214.48

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(include net loss from changes in

fair value of biological assets) 175 194 83 92

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(exclude net loss from changes in

fair value of biological assets) 226 251 83 92

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Share Buyback will be funded by internal resources within the Group.

(2) NAV per Share equals to Net Assets divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares).

(3) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.

(4) Current Ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5) EPS equals to profit/(loss) attributable to shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares.

13

Scenario 3: On-Market Share Buy-Back and the Shares so purchased are held as treasury

shares

As at 31 December 2014

Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

IDR’000 IDR’000 IDR’000 IDR’000

Share Capital 681,817,047 681,817,047 681,817,047 681,817,047

Treasury Shares (7,254,125) (74,355,221) (7,254,125) (74,355,221)

Foreign Currency

Translation Reserves 87,079,615 87,079,615 289,353,443 289,353,443

Accumulated Profits

Attributable to Owners of

the Parent 215,164,476 215,164,476 31,894,545 31,894,545

Equity Attributable to

Owners of the Parent 976,807,013 909,705,917 995,810,910 928,709,814

Non-controlling Interests 33,507,463 33,507,463 – –

Total Equity 1,010,314,476 943,213,380 995,810,910 928,709,814

Net Assets(1) 1,010,314,476 943,213,380 995,810,910 928,709,814

Current Assets(1) 466,525,547 399,424,451 452,507,290 385,406,194

Current Liabilities 65,713,430 65,713,430 1,752,008 1,752,008

Total Borrowings – – – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 412,722,129 345,621,033 43,900,846 43,900,846

Number of Shares 409,458,000 368,528,900 409,458,000 368,528,900

Treasury shares 3,510,000 44,439,100 3,510,000 44,439,100

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (IDR)(2) 2,467 2,559 2,432 2,520

Gearing Ratio (times)(3) – – – –

Current Ratio (times)(4) 7.10 6.08 258.28 219.98

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(include net loss from changes in

fair value of biological assets) 175 194 83 92

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(exclude net loss from changes in

fair value of biological assets) 226 251 83 92

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Share Buyback will be funded by internal resources within the Group.

(2) NAV per Share equals to Net Assets divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares).

(3) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.

(4) Current Ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5) EPS equals to profit/(loss) attributable to shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares.

14

Scenario 4: Off-market Share Buy-Back and the Shares so purchased are held as treasury

shares

As at 31 December 2014

Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

IDR’000 IDR’000 IDR’000 IDR’000

Share Capital 681,817,047 681,817,047 681,817,047 681,817,047

Treasury Shares (7,254,125) (83,996,183) (7,254,125) (83,996,183)

Foreign Currency

Translation Reserves 87,079,615 87,079,615 289,353,443 289,353,443

Accumulated Profits

Attributable to Owners of

the Parent 215,164,476 215,164,476 31,894,545 31,894,545

Equity Attributable to

Owners of the Parent 976,807,013 900,064,955 995,810,910 919,068,852

Non-controlling Interests 33,507,463 33,507,463 – –

Total Equity 1,010,314,476 933,572,418 995,810,910 919,068,852

Net Assets(1) 1,010,314,476 933,572,418 995,810,910 919,068,852

Current Assets(1) 466,525,547 389,783,489 452,507,290 375,765,232

Current Liabilities 65,713,430 65,713,430 1,752,008 1,752,008

Total Borrowings – – – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 412,722,129 335,980,071 43,900,846 43,900,846

Number of Shares 409,458,000 368,528,900 409,458,000 368,528,900

Treasury shares 3,510,000 44,439,100 3,510,000 44,439,100

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (IDR)(2) 2,467 2,533 2,432 2,494

Gearing Ratio (times)(3) – – – –

Current Ratio (times)(4) 7.10 5.93 258.28 214.48

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(include net loss from changes in

fair value of biological assets) 175 194 83 92

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(exclude net loss from changes in

fair value of biological assets) 226 251 83 92

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Share Buyback will be funded by internal resources within the Group.

(2) NAV per Share equals to Net Assets divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares).

(3) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.